



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request Ref: NGFOI 18/19: 369

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 05/10/2018.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information:

1. I noticed that your Teleologic Bed management clinical system expired in 2018-01-01. Has it been renewed since then? Is it annually renewed?.

Historically this was a rolling contract however the Trust in the process of moving away from this system as the functionality is provided in our PAS system.

2. *I noticed that your SynApps Vendor Neutral Archive clinical system expired in 2018-01-01. Has it been renewed since then? Is it annually renewed? –*

Synapps VNA contract is until August 2019 with an optional 2 year extension